2008 VOLVO s80 V8

VIN: YV1AH852081069700
SEDAN 4 DR

4.4L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

X 9 Service history records

u At least 1 open recall

2% 5 Previous owners

Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

a Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

[ 108,724 Last reported odometer reading

US $39.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/3/22
at 4:28:43 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

IXEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership

Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

HEAELY x| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Owners 1-3

2008

See Details
14 yrs. 2

mo.

See Details

See Details

105,540

Owners 1-3

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owner 4

2022

Personal

4 months

New
Hampshire,
Massachusetts

108,724

Owner 4

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem

Owner 5

2022

Personal

13 days

Massachusetts

Owner 5

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV
and not included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

\/iaw Cartificata

[HINAEN %] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall Recall No New No New
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Reported Recalls Recalls
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge. Reported Reported
I EA x| Detailed History
2 Owner1 Personal Lease
Purchased: Vehicle

2008

Date Mileage Source Comments















01/14/2008

01/31/2008

02/06/2008

02/11/2008 10

02/27/2008 74

10/06/2008 8,903

10/10/2008 9,007

® Owner2
Purchased:
2008

Volvo Cars of North Vehicle manufactured
America, LLC Electric silver exterior
Anthracite leather interior

US Customs Vehicle exported from
Sweden and imported to
Baltimore, MD
Volvo Motors Vehicle shipped to original dealer
Michigan Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Title or registration issued
Southfield, Ml First owner reported
Title #804W0420020 Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Dwyer & Sons Volvo y Vehicle serviced
Subaru % Fuel system checked
Commerce Township, Ml

248-624-0400

Auto Auction Vehicle sold

=

)

Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold
at auction every year.

miles per year.

Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
than the industry average of 15,000 6,716 mi/yr
o



Date Mileage Source Comments



12/24/2008

12/27/2008

01/09/2009

04/28/2009

01/19/2010

02/04/2010

07/15/2010

02/01/2011

04/09/2011

05/11/2012

02/01/2013

NA/1N/27N12

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Wrentham, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, MA

Title #8G439509

Dalzell Volvo
Dedham, MA
781-329-1100

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, MA

Title #BG439509

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, MA

Title #BG439509

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Millis, MA

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, MA

Title #8G439509

Nalawv Qarvica InA

Vehicle purchase reported

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin
issued

Recall #R79127

Tire pressure labels

Click here to locate an authorized
Volvo retailer near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

2+ \Uahinla earvinad



\VAVYER RV VAV RS

06/26/2013

06/26/2013

07/02/2013

07/07/2014

02/01/2015

08/04/2015

09/02/2016

02/01/2017

08/24/2018

02/01/2019

09/04/2019

11/11/2020

“+1,U0uv

41,136

41,308

45,290

52,000

56,758

70,166

76,985

85,111

vaicy vcivivce v

Norfolk, MA
508-528-1515

Orlando's Garage

Norfolk, MA

508-384-0068
5.0/5.0

8 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Daley Service Inc
Norfolk, MA
508-528-1515

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Norfolk, MA
Title #8G439509

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Norfolk, MA
Title #8G439509

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Norfolk, MA
Title #BG439509

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts

VCIHIIVIT OCI VIVLVCU

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Passed safety inspection



02/01/2021

10/12/2021 95,070

2 Owner3
Purchased:
2021

Date Mileage

10/26/2021

04/08/2022 105,345

04/12/2022

04/13/2022 105,540

04/14/2022

nNA/22/2N029

Inspection Station
Norfolk, MA

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Norfolk, MA

Title #BG439509

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shrewsbury, MA
Title #CD677677

Source

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Shrewsbury, MA
Title #CD677677

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Westwood, MA

Ira Mazda

Westwood, MA

781-850-4886
4.7/5.0

37 Verified Reviews

@ 1 Customer Favorite

New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New Hampshire
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bedford, NH

Racrn Aiitn Qarvira

[HINGEIY x| Glossary

First Owner

.0/ J.V

13 Verified Reviews

Passed emissions inspection
Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

y« Vehicle serviced
®  Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Silver

4 o \Iahirla carvicad

When the first owner(s) obtain.t'gle&;sqg}naepgg%}%egt of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
mifimu@venierat safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cosPertenalsv@higle

New Ov@ggﬂéﬂﬁﬁq'd

When a

€le is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of



Mator Vehicles.
Oﬂate

Mileage

Ownership History

g

tra

resent changd¥@volia

Source

i provide estimated

Comments

ISSUL S QR MBAMRAAX proprietary

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual o|£ business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title

technology analyzes all the evbieior ¥ edticlie Bieftry. Estimated owderstopvbar sepigietest vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and BigetfootkIiNid the US including Puerto\RibicReatsisrsootetihass Sipvév take
ownership of a vehicle and arefefuligadbR0R flopfollowing states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership

hisgsy13/2022

Title Issued

VIP Tires & Service
Bedford, NH

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

A state issues a title to providgg3ehiEdeamu@r with proof of ownerghdp.diagh &itld 8dadipigaedvraber. Each

title or registration record on a CA
registration and bill of sale are use

AQ \/arifiad Raviewea
TTU VOlITITCuU IZNwvivyvyvo

! 41 Customgghavorites
Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc

CARIAX/DERLRO2 2N 119 60RO ESNeRT Hiamapiskir AND RELIABILITY OPasset RvssioMSHIESP

1??%%@%@%%@&*63@% IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
liisborough County

IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AG
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMP

PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

11/302/28/2032(c1)8,337 VIP Tires & Service

09/27/2022

10/03/2022

10/11/2022

2 Owner5

108,500

108,724

Purchased:

2022

Date

10/21/2022

Mileage

A

Bedford, NH
603-668-6040

4.8/5.0
48 Verified Reviews
@ 41 Customer Favorites

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynn, MA

Title #CF369117

Massachusetts
Inspection Station
Lynn, MA

Source

Massachusetts
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lynn, MA

Title #CF369117

AX report does not necessarily
'ggérgof of ownership.

M%F%@ange in ownership. In Canada, a
Safety inspection performed

E] About CARFAX

PLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
Alignment checked
One tire balanced

Vehicle purchase reported

Registration issued or renewed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

BBHIORESPONSIBILITY





